

FOI 0213 2022 Response

****Clarification Q1-4**:**

- Secondary Care Services defined as those within Integrated Community Care and Recovery (ICCR), as well as the Bipolar and Eating Disorders Services
- Count of unique patients per year of their Service referral, not each year they were open to the Service or the year first seen occurred
- Referrals seen defined as those with at least one contact within that Service
- Diagnosis started within the timeframe of the referral to that Service

1) The number of adults seen in secondary care with a diagnosis of body dysmorphic disorder (BDD) in the last five years

Year	Patients
2018	6
2019	2
2020	6
2021	5
2022	0

2) The number of adults seen in secondary care with a diagnosis of anorexia nervosa in the last five years

Year	Patients
2018	116
2019	137
2020	103
2021	121
2022	39

3) The number of adults seen in secondary care with a diagnosis of schizophrenia in the last five years

Year	Patients
2018	299
2019	239
2020	220
2021	181
2022	68

4) The number of adults seen in secondary care with a diagnosis of OCD in the last five years

Year	Patients
2018	103
2019	71
2020	66
2021	80
2022	21

****Clarification Q5-8**:**

- IAPT is the only Primary Care Service included
- As Primary Care Services such as IAPT are not expected to diagnose, Referred Problem is used initially to determine likely condition. Schizophrenia is not an available Referred Problem to choose from on IAPTUS.
- As an alternative, IAPT patients with a previous history with our Secondary Care Services and a pre-existing diagnosis of relevance has been provided

5) The number of adults seen in primary care with a diagnosis of body dysmorphic disorder (BDD) in the last five years

Presenting Problem

Year	Patients
2018	5
2019	9
2020	11
2021	19
2022	14

6) The number of adults seen in primary care with a diagnosis of anorexia nervosa in the last five years

Presenting Problem *where presenting problem formulated with clinician is Eating Disorder but further granularity not available

Year	Patients
2018	40
2019	30
2020	25
2021	37
2022	27

7) The number of adults seen in primary care with a diagnosis of schizophrenia in the last five years

NIL

8) The number of adults seen in primary care with a diagnosis of OCD in the last five years

Presenting Problem

Year	Patients
2018	311
2019	224
2020	240
2021	299
2022	283